
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
701 Scofield Avenue
Wasco, CA 93280-8800

All Staff Main Number: (661) 758-8400
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 8800 Staff Services Manager I:
Wasco, CA 93280-8800 Bertha Mojica Ext. 5170 bertha.mojica@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(661) 758-8400 Ext. 5170 Jodi Tennis Ext. 5182 jodi.tennis@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I: 
(661) 758-7082 Shelly Moore Ext. 5176 shelly.moore@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Peggy Clark, AGPA Ext. 5193 peggy.clark@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing Officer: 
Nicola Frudden, AGPA Ext. 5192 nicola.frudden@cdcr.ca.gov

Health & Safety:
Ericka Clark, AGPA Ext. 5224 ericka.clark@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Elsa Murrieta, AGPA Ext. 5190 elsa.murrieta@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Ricky Dela Cruz, AGPA Ext. 5225 ricky.delacruz@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

179, 180, 181 Personnel Specialist:
Nancy Acosta Ext. 5184 nancy.acosta@cdcr.ca.gov
Maria Arias Ext. 5169 maria.arias2@cdcr.ca.gov
Elyse Estes Ext. 5174 elysea.estes@cdcr.ca.gov
Sonja Garrison Ext. 5167 sonja.garrison@cdcr.ca.gov
Michelle J. LaBaugh Ext. 5179 michelle.labaugh@cdcr.ca.gov
Amanda Lerichi Ext. 5160 amanda.lerichi@cdcr.ca.gov
Heather Pedro Ext. 5167 heather.pedro@cdcr.ca.gov
Danielle Stemper Ext. 5177 danielle.stemper@cdcr.ca.gov
Lisa Wadman Ext. 5017 lisa.wadman@cdcr.ca.gov

Senior Personnel Specialist, WC:
Veronica Sanchez Ext. 5164 veronica.sanchez@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/14/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
WASCO STATE PRISON - RECEPTION CENTER

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


